# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1	05/31/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, SANYO-CHO, DAITO-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10847356
Application Number:	09906151
Application Number:	10363387
Application Number:	09965849
Application Number:	10156565
Application Number:	10076987
Application Number:	10150976
Application Number:	10167673
Application Number:	10157249
Application Number:	10193619
Application Number:	10397877
Application Number:	10397525
Application Number:	10391020
Application Number:	10456845
Application Number:	10459617
Application Number:	11168671
Application Number:	11356470

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503341144 REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0310

PATENT

Email: epas.ipc@ml.jp.panasonic.com
Correspondent Name: PANASONIC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU
Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEIGI-SANYO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIKA EDA
SIGNATURE:	/Chika EDA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment IPB to Sanyo#page1.tif source=Assignment IPB to Sanyo#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0311

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at c/o Sakura Sogo Jimusho, 1-11 Kanda-Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo Japan ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to SANYO Electric Co., Ltd., a company having a place of business at 1-1, sanyo-cho, Daito-shi, Osaka, Japan, ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States of America, international and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said patent applications, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past infringement of the patents.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

#### ASSIGNOR

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1

Shige ham John
Shigeharu Yoshii
Executive Manager, Representative Member IP Bridge, Inc.
May 31, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0312

## Schedule

Application		
	Number	
1	10/847356	
2	09/906151	
3	10/363387	
4	09/965849	
5	10/156565	
6	10/076987	
7	10/150976	
8	10/167673	
9	10/157249	
10	10/193619	
11	10/397877	
12	10/397525	
13	10/391020	
14	10/456845	
15	10/459617	
16	11/168671	
17	11/356470	

**RECORDED: 06/09/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0313